## 502015174 08/06/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Imraan Aziz	07/17/2012
William G. Tammen	07/17/2012
Michael J. Strasser	07/17/2012
Troy E. Stevens	07/17/2012
Jochen Backs	07/18/2012
P. Cameron Imani	07/18/2012
Ping-Chan Lin	07/17/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Federal Express Corporation	
Street Address:	3690 Hacks Cross Road	
Internal Address:	Building 1, Third Floor	
City:	Memphis	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38125	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29423214

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 2024084400

 Phone:
 202-408-4000

Email: faxserve@finnegan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT &

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028730 FRAME: 0973

JP \$40.00 29423214

502015174

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02100.0153-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth D. Ferrill
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment153#page1.tif source=Assignment153#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028730 FRAME: 0974

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) have made an invention entitled:

#### **DISPLAY PANEL**

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on May 30, 2012 (Application No. 29/423,214); and

WHEREAS, Federal Express Corporation, a corporation of Memphis, Tennessee whose post office address is 3690 Hacks Cross Road, Building 1, Third Floor, Memphis, Tennessee 38125 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any foreign country on the basis of this application in any foreign country, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 29/423,214, filed May 30, 2012) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

OFSETH SALLENGER , NOTALY PUBLIC		C	JOSEPH DANIEL BALLE Commission # 1941( Metery Public - Califo
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	_day of <u>לעע</u>	_, 20 <u>12</u>	
State of CALIFORNIA )	By: Date:	41116	7/17/12
ý		Oakland, CA 94607	
County of San Francisco ) ss.	Name:	Imraan Aziz 309 4 <sup>th</sup> Street #113	



SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 02100.0153-00000

		Attorney Docket No. 02100.0193-00000
County of SAN FRANCISCO ) ss.	Name:	William G. Tammen 1211 Waller Street
ý	, (dd) 000.	San Francisco, CA 94117
State of CAUFOFNIA	By:	(W)
. 4	Date:	7/17/12 JOSEPH DANIEL BALLENGER
	day of <u>ปปี/Y</u>	2012 Commission # 1941848
		Notary Public - California San Francisco County
		My Comm. Expires Jun 23, 2015
County of SAN ARANCISCO ) ss.		Michael J. Strasser  179 11 <sup>th</sup> Street, Third Floor
) 55. )	Address.	San Francisco, CA 94103
State of CALIFORNIA )	Ву:	Mui-
	Date:	7/17/12 JOSEPH DANIEL BALLENGER
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 17 of JOSEPH BALLENGER, Notary Public	day of רגעטן	, 20 <u>1</u> 2  Commission ● 1941848  Notary Public - Galifornia  San Francisco County  My Comm. Expires Jun 23, 2015
County of SON KRANCISLO )	Name:	Troy E. Stevens
) ss.	Address:	2565 Third Street Unit 315
State of <u>CALIFORKIA</u> )	By:	San Francisco, CA 94107
Caro of Charles	Date:	7//7//2 JOSEPH DANIEL BALLENGER
		Commission # 1041848
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 17	day of	, 20 <u>1 C</u> Notary Public - California San Francisco County
JUSTAN BALKNCER, Notary Public		My Comm. Expires Jun 23, 2018
County of SAN FRANCISCO )	Name:	Jochen Backs
) ss.		634 30 <sup>th</sup> Street
	_	San Francisco, CA 94131
State of <u>CALIFOFNIA</u> )	By: Date:	Jole 7 10 12
	Date.	JOSEPH DANIEL BALLENGER
Subscribed and sworn to before me this $\frac{18}{100}$	day of <u>ป<i>ป</i>เ</u> ป	, 20_ <u>/2</u> Commission # 1941848 Notary Public - California
JISZIH RALLENGER, Notary Public		San Francisco County
County of SAN FRANCISCO )	Name:	My Comm. Expires Jun 23, 2015 P. Cameron Imani
		2625 Encinal Avenue
) ss.		Arameda, CA) 94501
State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u> )	By:	JOSEPH DANNEL BALLENGER
	Date:	Commission # 1941848 Notary Public - California
Subscribed and sworn to before me this $\frac{18}{100}$	day of VIVY	20 12 San Francisco County
Joseph BALENGER, Notary Public		My Gemm. Expires Jun 23, 2015
a de Car Canalana		B: 01 1:
County of SAN FOANCISCO ) ss.	Name:	Ping-Chan Lin 855 Folsom Street #724
,	7 (du 1000).	San Francisco, CA 94107
State of CANFORNIA	Ву:	Sylv.
	Date:	7/17/2012
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of WLY	2012
JOSEPH BALLENGER, Notary Public		JOSEPH DAVIEL BALLENGER Commission # 1941848
D 0 . (0		Notary Public - California San Francisco County
Page 2 of 2		AL COME FULL AND

RECORDED: 08/06/2012

PATENT
REEL: 028730 FRAME: 0976